Other assets 1,084 5,366 36,583 880 2,913 560 47,386

Total assets 25,049 38,283 576,503 32,738 44,413 4,676 721,662

Technical provisions 32,613 49,984 581,549 20,582 33,585 7,357 725,670
Deposits received from
reinsurers

(18,766) (2,713) 56,922 1,824 - - 37,267

Insurance and reinsurance
payables

(4,197) (971) 31,490 1,526 2,323 - 30,171

Other creditors 5,929 390 15,435 189 183 - 22,126

Total liabilities 15,579 46,690 685,396 24,121 36,091 7,357 815,234

Net liabilities 9,470 (8,407) (108,893) 8,617 8,322 (2,681) (93,572)

Inigo Syndicate 1301 Annual Report and Financial Statements
   55

Notes to the financial statements (continued)

4. Risk and capital management (continued)

Sensitivity analysis to market risks

An analysis of the Syndicate's sensitivity to interest rate and other price risk is presented in the table below.

The table shows the effect on profit or loss of reasonably possible changes in the relevant risk variable,

assuming that all other variables remain constant, if that change had occurred at the end of the reporting

period and had been applied to the risk exposures at that date.

 2022 2021

Profit or loss
for the year

Profit or loss
for the year

 $'000 $'000

Interest rate risk

+ 50 basis points shift in yield curves (1,722) (917)

- 50 basis points shift in yield curves 1,722 917

Currency risk

10 percent increase in GBP/EUR exchange rate (88)  764

10 percent decrease in GBP/EUR exchange rate  108  (934)

10 percent increase in GBP/USD exchange rate  7,215  9,899

10 percent decrease in GBP/USD exchange rate (8,819)  (12,099)

Market price risk

5 percent increase in market prices 20,814 9,032

5 percent decrease in market prices (20,814) (9,032)

The impact of possible changes in the risk variables on Members' balances would be the same, since the

Syndicate recognises all changes in recognised assets and liabilities in profit or loss.

The sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect of a change in a key variable while other assumptions remain

unchanged. However, the occurrence of a change in a single market factor may lead to changes in other

market factors as a result of correlations.

The sensitivity analyses do not take into consideration that the Syndicate’s financial investments are actively

managed.  Additionally, the sensitivity analysis is based on the Syndicate's financial position at the reporting